Illinois law.
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SOURCE:  Adopted at 11 Ill. Reg. 2236, effective January 14, 1987; emergency amendments at 12 Ill. Reg. 11273, effective June 30, 1988, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 20061, effective November 26, 1988; emergency amendments at 15 Ill. Reg. 10222, effective June 25, 1991, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 16662, effective November 1, 1991; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 11807, effective July 14, 1992; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 14223, effective September 2, 1994; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 9411, effective July 1, 1995; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 10454, effective July 1, 1995; emergency amendment at 20 Ill. Reg. 12489, effective August 30, 1996, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 1600, effective January 27, 1997; recodified from the Department of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse to the Department of Human Services at 21 Ill. Reg. 9319; emergency amendment at 21 Ill. Reg. 14087, effective October 9, 1997, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 5895, effective March 13, 1998; emergency amendment at 22 Ill. Reg. 12189, effective June 24, 1998, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired November 21, 1998; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 22403, effective December 8, 1998; emergency amendment at 23 Ill. Reg. 8832, effective July 23, 1999, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 13879, effective November 4, 1999; emergency amendment at 26 Ill. Reg. 4426, effective March 8, 2002, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 12631, effective August 1 2002; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 14022, effective August 8, 2003; emergency amendment at 35 Ill. Reg. 1465, effective January 7, 2011, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment repealed by emergency rulemaking at 35 Ill. Reg. 7754, effective April 28, 2011, for the remainder of the 150 days. 
